

Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3411 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

**SECOND APPEAL NO.52 OF 2017, MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION
NO.3423 OF 2025 (F)**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3411 OF 2025 (F)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.52 OF 2017

**SURESH BABANI GAONKAR (SINCE
DECEASED) THR LRS**

... APPLICANTS

Versus

**M/S CHOWGULE AND COMPANY LTD AND 5
ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.52 OF 2017

**SURESH BABANI GAONKAR (SINCE
DECEASED) THR. LRS. AND 5 ORS.,**

... APPELLANT

Versus

**CHOWGULE AND COMPANY LTD. REP. BY
POA RAMCHANDRA PANDURANG PRABHU
ALVENKAR.,**

... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3423 OF 2025 (F)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.52 OF 2017

**SURESH BABANI GAONKAR (SINCE
DECEASED) THR HIS LRS**

... APPLICANTS

Versus

**M/S CHOWGULE AND COMPANY LTD AND 5
ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Abhishek Sawant, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 29th January, 2026

P.C.

Not before me.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.