



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3411 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3423 OF 2025 (F)

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3411 OF 2025 (F)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.52 OF 2017

SURESH BABANI GAONKAR (SINCE
DECEASED) THR LRS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S CHOWGULE AND COMPANY LTD AND 5
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3423 OF 2025 (F)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.52 OF 2017

SURESH BABANI GAONKAR (SINCE
DECEASED) THR HIS LRS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

M/S CHOWGULE AND COMPANY LTD AND 5
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Abhishek Sawant with Mr. Vratik Naik, Advocates for the Applicants.

None present for the Respondents.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 6th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay filed in the Restoration Application in Second Appeal No.52/2017 which was dismissed for non prosecution by this Court vide its Order dated 12.02.2018.

2. Heard Mr. A. Sawant, learned Counsel for the Applicant.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents made returnable on or before the next date of hearing. Humdast permitted. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicant is at liberty to serve the Respondents by all permissible modes of service and file an affidavit of service on or before the next date of hearing.
4. The Applicant is also at liberty to intimate/notify the learned Counsel on record for the Respondent No.1 in the disposed of Second Appeal No.52/2017.
5. List the matter on 24.03.2026, for compliance.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.