

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3411 OF 2025 (F)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.52 OF 2017

**SURESH BABANI GAONKAR (SINCE
DECEASED) THR LRS**

... APPLICANTS

Versus

**M/S CHOWGULE AND COMPANY LTD AND 5
ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Abhishek Sawant, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Sr. Advocate, along with Ms. N. Patil, Advocates
for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vilas Pavithran, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.: S.O. After Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)